CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CT Corporation System		07/15/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomson Reuters (Legal) Inc.	
Street Address:	610 Opperman Drive	
City:	Eagan	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55123	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2161611	EDGAR EASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)223-4250

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646-223-4272

Email: donna.lavardera@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Donna M. LaVardera
Address Line 1: 3 Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna M. LaVardera	
Signature:	/DML/	
Date:	11/06/2009	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Edgar East CT to TRL#page1.tif

source=Edgar East CT to TRL#page2.tif source=Edgar East CT to TRL#page3.tif source=Edgar East CT to TRL#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is entered into as of July 15, 2009 by and between CT Corporation System, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Thomson Reuters (Legal) Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"), pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as July 15, 2009 (as amended, modified or supplemented in accordance with its terms, the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>") by and between Assignor and Assignee.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, as recited in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of 11:59 p.m. (Central Time) on the date hereof, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee all right, title and interest that Assignor possesses in and to the registered trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto (which is incorporated into and made a part of this Trademark Assignment), together with all of the goodwill associated with such trademark and all rights of Assignor to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, damage or injury (including the right to take over and continue any and all existing suits) to any of the foregoing and collect profits or damages with respect to the same, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of this Trademark Assignment and the terms of the Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Purchase Agreement will prevail. Nothing contained herein will be deemed to alter, modify, expand or diminish the terms of the Purchase Agreement.

This Trademark Assignment will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to any law or rule that would cause the laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of Delaware to be applied.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed to be an original copy of this Trademark Assignment but all of which, when taken together, will constitute one and the same agreement.

* * * *

CT Corporation System		
By: Opio Continuo	关	
Name: Chris Cartwright	American Control Control Control	
Title: President		
STATE OF New York COUNTY OF New York)) SS.	
COUNTY OF New York)	
On this 194 day of personally known to me, who as	there knowledged that	appeared before me <u>Chris Carteright</u> , he signed the foregoing Trademark Assignment ull authority of CT Corporation Systems of the state of the stat
WITNESS my hand and		Absalom S. Kotulski Notary Public, State of New York
Signature 65. Jun	(Seal)	No. 01K0697116 My commission Expires 08/18/20\$
• .		Commission Expires of a formore
and the second designation of the second des	0000000FF70000F0FFFF0FF700000000000000	***************************************
Thomson Reuters (Legal) Inc.		
• •		
By:		and Addition to the Control of the C
Title:		
STATE OF)) SS.	
COUNTY OF) 33.	
On this day of personally known to me, who Assignment as his/her voluntar Reuters (Legal) Inc.	acknowledged	appeared before methat he/she signed the foregoing Trademark on behalf and with full authority of Thomson
WITNESS my hand and	official seal.	•
Signature	(Seal)	My commission expires
7	PAREMARY Accions	MENT AGREEMENT

1775421

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.

CT Corporation System
By:
STATE OF) SS. COUNTY OF)
On this day of, there appeared before me, personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Trademark Assignment as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of CT Corporation System.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature (Seal) My commission expires
Thomson Reuters (Legal) Inc. By: [-d -d A Foundle & Name: Educate A. Fleverland Title: Assistant Security
COUNTY OF Dahoto) SS.
On this 14th day of 12 2403, there appeared before me Eland fored(a), personally known to me, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Trademark Assignment as his/her voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Thomson Reuters (Legal) Inc. WITNESS my hand and official seal. CHERYL K. HUNTER Notary Public Minimum as 1, 2010. Signature (Seal) My commission expires 1, 2010, 31, 2010.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

1775421

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION			
Country	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Mark
United States	2161611	1998-06-02	EDGAR EASE

A - 1

1775421